

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CHURCH PENSION GROUP RELEASES ITS 2024 ANNUAL REPORT

NEW YORK, NY—July 8, 2024—The Church Pension Group (CPG), a financial services organization that serves The Episcopal Church, announced the release of its online 2024 Annual Report (**cpg.org/annualreport2024**). Through a series of videos, articles, and graphics, the Annual Report offers reflections from the new chair of The Church Pension Fund Board of Trustees, a summary of The Church Pension Fund's investment performance, and a description of some recent commitments CPG has made in technology, talent, and vendor management for the benefit of the Church.

"We are pleased to share our Annual Report, which highlights our clear focus, vision, and commitment to serving those who serve The Episcopal Church," said Mary Kate Wold, CEO and President of CPG. "I invite readers to learn how we are leveraging new technology to enhance client service and protect the privacy of client data, recruiting and developing strong talent, and cultivating relationships with third-party vendors to offer state-of-the-art solutions to the people and institutions we serve."

The Annual Report also includes the Denominational Health Plan Annual Report (**cpg.org/DHP**), which highlights the efforts of The Episcopal Church Medical Trust to contain healthcare costs, reduce cost disparities among dioceses, and provide equal access to and parity of healthcare funding for eligible clergy and lay employees.

About the Church Pension Group

The Church Pension Group (CPG) is a financial services organization that serves The Episcopal Church. It maintains three lines of business—benefits, property and casualty insurance, and publishing. CPG provides retirement, health, life insurance, and related benefits for clergy and lay employees of The Episcopal Church, as well as property and casualty insurance and book and music publishing, including the official worship materials of the Church. Follow CPG on Facebook, X (formerly Twitter), YouTube, Instagram, and LinkedIn. *cpg.org*

###

Media Contact: C. Curtis Ritter Senior Vice President Head of Content & Creative Services (212) 592-1816 critter@cpg.org